LEGEND
)w/g%/ DESIGN GRADE
20% DESIGN SLOPE
;o‘;f EXISTING GRADE
_2.0% EXISTING SLOPE
* MATCH EXISTING ELEVATION
@ ORWIR EXISTING WATER BOX/VALVE
] EXISTING UTILITY BOX
© OREW EXISTING SEWER BOX/CLEANOUT
x EXISTING FENCE
"PATH OF TRAVEL"
co UCTION THIS SHEET ONLY
[1] SAWCUT TO NEAT, CLEAN, VERTICAL FACE. |
[Z] EXISTING AC OR CONCRETE TO REMAIN, PROTECT IN PLACE.
FEATHER PATCH AC TO MATCH EXISTING @ 5% MAX SLOPE.
CONSTRUCT RAMP PER BUILDING MANUFACTURER.
INSTALL GALVANIZED FLASHING PER DETAIL .
GRIND 0.1" MIN. EX. AC AND OVERLAY TO DESIGN GRADES
SHOWN.
"-’;,j CONSTRUCT 4" MIN. CONCRETE TO DESIGN GRADES SHOWN.
NOTES:

1. WARP CONCRETE TO CALIFORNIA PUBLIC ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS
TO MATCH FINISHED FLOOR AT ALL BUILDING ACCESS OPENINGS.

2. ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% MAXIMUM SLOPE IN
ANY DIRECTION.

3. SEE ARCHITECT'S PLANS FOR ALL DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN.

4, CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE RELOCATION OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES WITH DISTRICT.

5. ALL GRADES SHOWN ARE FINISHED GRADES. CONTRACTOR SHALL
INSTALL RAMPS PER BUILDING PLANS AND FURNISH INTERMEDIATE
PAVING AS REQUIRED.

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

1. ACCESSIBILITY NOTES ARE PROVIDED FOR REFERENCE ONLY. ALL WORK
SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE SECTIONS OF
THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AND ADA STANDARDS. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL OBTAIN THE LATEST EDITION THEREOF.

CURB RAMPS SHALL BE 8.33% MAXIMUM GRADE.

PERPENDICULAR CURB RAMP SIDE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 10%

GRADIENT.

SURFACE SLOPE OF RAMPS SHALL NOT EXCEED 8.33%.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 5%,

CONSTRUCTED AS A RAMP AND HANDRAILS ARE PROVIDED.

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE CROSS SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2%.

RAMP LANDINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED 2% MAXIMUM GRADE IN ANY

DIRECTIONS. :

GRATINGS LOCATED WITHIN ACCESSIBLE ROUTES SHALL HAVE MAXIMUM

1/2" OPENINGS IN THE DIRECTION OF PEDESTRIAN TRAVEL.

9. TRANSITIONS ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROQUTES SHALL BE FLUSH WTH
CHANGES IN LEVEL NO GREATER THAN J". CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN
Ji" AND %" SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A MINIMUM GRADIENT OF 1:2,
CHANGES IN LEVEL BETWEEN 0" AND )" MAY BE VERTICAL.

10. EXCEPT BETWEEN SIDEWALKS AND ADJACENT STREETS OR DRIVEWAYS,
ABRUPT CHANGES IN LEVEL EXCEEDING 4" ALONG A PATH OF TRAVEL
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A WARNING CURB A MINIMUM OF 6" IN HEIGHT
ABOVE THE WALKWAY SURFACE. A WARNING CURB IS NOT REQUIRED
WHEN A GUARD OR HANDRAIL IS PROVIDED WITH A GUIDE RAIL

CENTERED 2" MINIMUM AND 4" MAXIMUM ABOVE THE WALKWAY SURFACE.

11. ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE LEVEL LANDINGS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, CURRENT EDITION.

12. ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS AND LOADING AISLES SHALL NOT EXCEED
2% MAXIMUM GRADE IN ANY DIRECTION.
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